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TR, Securities and Exchange Ordinance, 1969 (ORDINANCE No. XVII of 1969) &% Section 2(cc)

TISIa® ‘Commission” W€ Bangladesh Securities and Exchange Commission 3T areenom FifFefiey

WG GHEY I T, $55O (3550 AEH 3¢ T WE) 97 FASRE afefys (o7 "asfﬁvr.a‘ T
. Bfafe); ' ! '

WRY, TR Aort R RaorEfy s/ aafi-8o/200s/s0e) Oiftd: TR Qb, 2033, €T T
G e R o132« T o wffoa mikere efsrawm s findings and violations st

1.Correspondences with Mr. Md. Saiful Islam Helaly, brother of Mohammad Hamdul

Islam: _ ;

a. It has been found that Mr. Md. Saiful Islam Helaly (Brother of Mr. Mohammad Hamdul
Islam) held a total of 13 lac 45 thousand shares of two companies where Banco Finance
and Investment Limited acted as the issue manager as follows:

Sl Nd. Name of Company | No. of Shares Fac;_:(l'z;lue MZTI;T;;';: (?rskjn
1 Taufika Foods 10,45,000 1,04,50,000 4,37,85,500
BBS Cables 3,00,000 30,00,000 1,71,90,000
Total 13,45,000 1,34,50,000 6,09,75,500

The enquiry team conducted interview with Mr. Md. Saiful Islam Helaly on April 07, 2022.

b. Mr. Helaly admitted in the interview to holding 10 lac 45 thousand shares of Taufika Foods
& Agro Industries Ltd. and 3 lac shares of BBS Cables while Banco Finance and Investment
Limited acted as the Issue Manager and his brother acted as the Managing Director.

‘o ¢:- ST HAISICT WA/ TATE RTTeet (2t Ty (3 ==t SrefEret Foa1 @iz g So o7 8¢ iR CTIR @=e
3493 F51eeet @3 v 7% craw Placement @ €99 3t 3t7g Face Value o 5191 Bom@ Gt
T 5,08,¢0,000 BIFlI @3 96 (@R T W Reew et TR IS INEHES HAGE 932
S T WIS (@A Wi sy Aemm @b o1 T R Gesm e B o {ese
ST 2 G (@AY RFFRUT I LN e S (2B SI3TE 4o i s it
3t wAS G FARA| @ I S 3@ 2
Bows- MEGH S0 RS @it e o 741 e @r=iifiw ffFs ey T 5o s
A gAY F PR W R A AN R v o (@ s e @i A oy
@IS @S C1ITE ¢ &3 FEika @2 Banco Finance it &= a1t oy sfewst ¢ gfes
AT (A CEACHD I FY I AU
#% v:- Placement Share 93 o2y JIt5 4@ w2t 711 €2 (107 M4i7e: @Az T, siom
S-HEA A @AY FHEE-FHAGIRNIHL A7 S WA AR IS ICTR Ao wowet o
IfeT @it (itF Placement Share it & #@tes a2t o 291, wisif ote st oot Ffice
@3 et Frreer s 3 @R FHE 31 @ T A @RI 30 3 (FTF) T 8T (g 7Y
FEREH?
B33~ (AN AR L WG I 17 F0 FEMR AR w4 @ et of oy @ 7306 o
@21 =9 Placement Share wt#@ sttewr arg)”
€. Mr. Md. Saiful Islam Helaly told in his interview that his sources of money for buying the
shares were his job and previous share business. He also agreed to submit certified copy
of his Tax Return to the enquiry team.
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d. The enquiry team asked Mr. Md. Saiful Islam Helaly to submit relevant documents. He

agreed to submit the relevant documents as early as possible.

“2P 3%:- W SR SRR WS FAGIE SIANE CRIF FOEF 0T AW 128 (A-SIeR/6F @F
= A MREPS BFR oTT REE I18F CEEEE 13 (1R Rpwee widy S Refte e
COBTNT, BT i3 7 T A TS sraE=?
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But Mr. Md. Saiful Islam Helaly did not submlt the documents as agreed until April 12, 2022.

Then the enquiry team vide letter No. R9s3f9aR- 80/00%/50¢/ONd/ob- dated April
12, 2022 requested him to submit the said documents within 04 working days. But Mr. Md.
Saiful Islam Helaly did not submit the documents within the required date.

After that, he sent a letter to the enquiry team on April 16, 2022 where he mentioned :

Quote: oW SfF et TAfge 2 g SPerta amia T2 wifvcafees, &g «fkg wew wor ewat
AT ST GRS 1ee e Aty wf@ s, afErs ¢ «iffifie s s qmre I3 A"
AR TFCABA AR T AGT | S Teier SHAT AT STHTAT 97T T TR SN (A A
T A AT A A0 TP SIS A A 77 4%t FAET 2z Unquote

e. Subsequently, the enquiry team has further requested him to submit necessary
documents within April 28, 2022 vide letter No. ﬁtﬂﬂ?ﬁ/lﬁlﬂﬁ-%&oob/bo&w
©nd/>0 dated April 24, 2022. But, Mr. Md. Saiful Islam Helaly did not contact or
communicate with the enquiry team until May 09, 2022. He submitted a letter to the
Commission on May 09, 2022 where he mentioned :

Quote

een.. TAFY TR AT 7T I @2 (@ RS 9% @f3T 203372 o1 O Arwieed oW Boifs 3™

SfeeE s1fMl Sy FRwsie g 3ow ov e 932 5y SFersa v Fare e e 5y

TG AT F AN ¥, B @i 992 9THR MFW THH67 39717 F1H0 5131 (Ier"s o2y
297 ¢ (23 74t 53 =1 Unquote

Mr. Helaly submitted some documents with the said letter. But he failed to submit the
documents as per the requirements of the enquiry team as mentioned in letters sent to him.
Moreover, his submitted documents do not have any authentication. For example, he
submitted an unsigned copy of IT-10B2016 form of his Tax Return. He also failed to submit
documents of his payment against the purchase of 3,00,000 shares of BBS Cables Limited.
He mentions in his submitted documents: '

Quote: Rf9as e G ©,00,000 FET RARNTS vo.00 7% Gl @3 (A-TSF/ GF T FS
AT QU= oa S TSI IS FeIEOER MR @R, e A A Wiy o ww 73
Unquote
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Observations regarding Mr. Md. Saiful Islam Helaly:

11 Mr. Md. Saiful Islam Helaly did not submit the required documents as per the
requirements of the enquiry team. Instead, he willfully procrastinated in submitting the
documents and at the eleventh hour submitted some unauthenticated and irrelevant
documents which were not asked by the gnquiry team. Therefare, the said submitted
documents are not acceptable to the enquiry team.

2. By failing to submit relevant documents, he failed to conclusively prove his sources
of income or fund for purchasing 13,45,000 shares worth TK. 1,34,50,000.,

As a result, the matter regarding his sources of income or fund seems suspicious to the
enquiry team.

In this circumstance, the matter may be referred to National Board of Revenue (NBR) and/or
Anti-Corruption Commission (ACC) and/or Bangladesh Financial Intelligence Unit (BFIU) for
further enquiry to reveal his actual sources of income and compliance of relevant laws and
regulations.

As per section 21(2) of Securities and Exchange Ordinance, 1969:

“Where an enquiry under sub-section (1) has been undertaken, every member, director,
manager or other officers of the Stock Exchange or the issuer to which or to whose member,
director, auditor or officer of the enquiry relates, an insurance company as defined in the
Insurance Act, 2010, a bank, a financial institution as defined in the Financial Institutions
Act, 1993, and every other person considered by the person conducting the enquiry to be
capable of providing information which is, or may be relevant to that enquiry, shall furnish
such information as the person conducting the enquiry may require.”

And as per ®t-4ft (o) of 4at 393 of teavet FitHife we uwme M= =, Syvo:

“BL-4AT (%) 9F 98 ST A o8 I FHifErs wiete Spmae @ swaile Ui 91 asifie afE
TR APe FHEBLE draraam SR 8 Fimeg awiw sfce Iy AfFE”

Thus, Mr. Md. Saiful Islam Helaly has violated section 21(2) of Securities and Exchange
Ordinance, 1969 and =-411 (9) of 1 397 of AreaT™ FfFSHRbE v wawg R 1, devo by
not providing relevant information and documents as per the requirements of the enquiry
team and thus not cooperating with the enquiry team.

Contravention: Mr. Md. Saiful Islam Helaly has violated Section 21(2) of Securities and
Exchange Ordinance, 1969 and ®=.-«fa1 () of #rat sa% of reamm FieERby wie aame FHEmE Wiz,
sso by not providing relevant information and documents as per the requirements of the
enquiry team and thus by not cooperating with the enquiry team.

Whereas, the aforesaid activities of non-compliance of securities laws appeared to be deliberate and
clear contravention of the above stated laws attracts penal provision of Section 22 of the Securities
and Exchange Ordinance, 1969
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Md.Saiful Islam Helaly @9 T% =xew gweigrs;

Ry, Afeeiibe wure Sifte Wity « Sgw wdy wifige fafe-faum wfa=mmT Md.Saiful Islam Helaly @7 S
9./ TSt Section 22 of the Securities and Exchange Ordinance, 1969 «wa =& =Rty woiy;
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